

STATE OF MARYLAND

**Receipts From Various Franchise Taxes and Fees
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 1978**

COLLECTED BY STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION

GROSS RECEIPTS	\$36,003,483.52
LESS REFUNDS	83,532.79
NET RECEIPTS	<u>\$35,919,950.73</u>

SOURCE OF NET RECEIPTS:

	Total	Bonus Tax	Ordinary Business Corporations and Domestic Corporation Filing Fees	Net Earnings Financial Institutions	Interest and Penalty	Foreign Corporation Filing Fees	Recording Fees	Recordation Tax	Transfer Tax	Gross Receipts Public Utilities
COUNTIES:										
Allegany	\$ 20,810.00		\$ 20,810.00							
Anne Arundel	121,340.00		121,340.00							
Baltimore	253,660.00		253,660.00							
Calvert	5,450.00		5,450.00							
Caroline	7,010.00		7,010.00							
Carroll	35,810.00		35,810.00							
Cecil	15,830.00		15,830.00							
Charles	22,890.00		22,890.00							
Dorchester	9,420.00		9,420.00							
Frederick	30,470.00		30,470.00							
Garrett	8,150.00		8,150.00							
Harford	36,690.00		36,690.00							
Howard	41,015.00		41,015.00							
Kent	7,630.00		7,630.00							
Montgomery	290,175.00		290,175.00							
Prince George's	184,350.00		184,350.00							
Queen Anne's	7,350.00		7,350.00							
St. Mary's	10,950.00		10,950.00							
Somerset	4,650.00		4,650.00							
Talbot	15,180.00		15,180.00							
Washington	35,740.00		35,740.00							
Wicomico	28,440.00		28,440.00							
Worcester	23,330.00		23,330.00							
Baltimore City	447,365.00		447,365.00							
Unallocated Funds—Maryland	\$32,672,083.02	\$235,219.50		\$9,074,223.01	\$12,227.32		\$434,646.36	\$185,043.20	\$681,483.30	\$22,049,240.33
Unallocated Funds—Out-of-State	1,584,162.71			1,172,027.27	8,923.94	\$403,211.50				
Total Net Receipts	\$35,919,950.73	\$235,219.50	\$1,663,705.00	\$10,246,250.28	\$21,151.26	\$403,211.50	\$434,646.36	\$185,043.20	\$681,483.30	\$22,049,240.33
ALLOCATION OF NET RECEIPTS:										
General Fund Revenue	\$34,166,366.42	\$235,219.50	\$831,852.50	\$10,246,250.28	\$21,151.26	\$403,211.50	\$379,441.05			\$22,049,240.33
SPECIAL FUND ATTAINMENT:										
To Subdivisions	831,852.50		831,852.50							
NON-BUDGETED FUND CASH:										
Reserve	761,232.52						17.00	\$185,043.20(a)	\$576,172.32(b)	
To Clerk of Court	46,961.75						46,961.75			
To Local Newspapers	8,226.56						8,226.56			
To Surplus	105,310.98								105,310.98	
	921,731.81						55,205.31	185,043.20	681,483.30	
TOTAL ALLOCATION OF NET RECEIPTS	\$35,919,950.73	\$235,219.50	\$1,663,705.00	\$10,246,250.28	\$21,151.26	\$403,211.50	\$434,646.36	\$185,043.20	\$681,483.30	\$22,049,240.33

(a) Recordation Tax in the amount of \$185,043.20 will be distributed to subdivisions in the 1979 fiscal year.

(b) Transfer Tax in the amount of \$576,172.32 will be distributed to subdivisions in the 1979 fiscal year.